

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (D.B.) No.239 of 2025

Birajo Devi & Others ... Appellants

Versus

The State of Jharkhand Respondent

**CORAM:HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA**

For the Appellant : Mr. Aman Kedia, Advocate
For the Respondent : Mrs. Vandana Bharti, Spl. P.P.

Order No. 02/Dated 5th March, 2025

Heard.

Admit.

Mrs. Vandana Bharti, learned Special Public

Prosecutor waives notice on behalf of the State.

Call for the Trial Court Records.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

Birendra/